502707719 03/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2754324

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date 01/17/2014 JON SCHARRER 01/17/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: EARTH TOOL COMPANY LLC Street Address: 1300 CAPITAL DRIVE City: OCONOMOWOC State/Country: WISCONSIN Postal Code: 53066 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	
Name Execution Date	
ROBERT F. CRANE JON SCHARRER D1/17/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: EARTH TOOL COMPANY LLC Street Address: 1300 CAPITAL DRIVE City: OCONOMOWOC State/Country: WISCONSIN Postal Code: 53066	
JON SCHARRER	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name:	
Name: EARTH TOOL COMPANY LLC Street Address: 1300 CAPITAL DRIVE City: OCONOMOWOC State/Country: WISCONSIN Postal Code: 53066	
Street Address: 1300 CAPITAL DRIVE City: OCONOMOWOC State/Country: WISCONSIN Postal Code: 53066	
City: OCONOMOWOC State/Country: WISCONSIN Postal Code: 53066	
State/Country: WISCONSIN Postal Code: 53066	
Postal Code: 53066	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	
Property Type Number	
Application Number: 14197865	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	
Fax Number: (866)633-6160	
Phone: 405.606.3350	
Email: patents@trmglaw.com	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Correspondent Name: KELLY J. WILBUR, ESQUIRE Address Line 1: TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. ROBINSON	
Address Line 1: TWO LEADERSHIP SQUARE, 211 N. ROBINSON Address Line 2: SUITE 450	
Address Line 4: OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73102	

2380-872

KELLY J. WILBUR

/Kelly J. Wilbur/

03/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

Signature:

Date:

source=2380-872assign#page1.tif source=2380-872assign#page2.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT REEL: 032356 FRAME: 0933

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert F. Crane, an individual residing at 109 South Regency Circle, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066 and Jon Scharrer, an individual residing at 745 Meadowview Ln., Johnson Creek, Wisconsin 53038 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), own a certain invention entitled: DIRECTIONAL DRILL HAMMER PULLBACK DEVICE, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Earth Tool Company LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1300 Capital Drive, Oconomowoc, Wisconsin 53066 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES.

of JAN, 1N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 day ROBERT F. CRANE
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF Wouldestra) ss.
of arriand, 2014, by Robert Florano NOTARY PUBLIC The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the ST. ST. ARY OTARY NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:
Jan 5, 2018
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 17 th day of lan, 2014
JON SCHARRER
STATE OF WISCONSIN)
COUNTY OF Wouldshow) ss.
The foregoing was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 17 day of forward, 2014, by Jon Schaffes.
My Commission Expires:
Jan 5, 2018

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES

PATENT REEL: 032356 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 03/05/2014